Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Southwest Research I	nstitute			02/29/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation					
Street Address:	205 Commons					
City:	Cedar Falls					
	IOWA					
Postal Code:	50614-0282					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 120		12028	3917 1502891			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (414)271-5770						
Fax Number: (414)271-5770 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 414-271-7590						
Phone: 414-271-7590				e		
Email: ronih@andruslaw.com Correspondent Name: Edward R. Williams, Jr.						
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue						
Address Line 2: Suite 1100						
Address Line 4:	e 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4268-00079			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edward R. Williams, Jr.			
Total Attachments: 3 source=4268-00079_SwRI-to-UNIRF_Assignment#page1.tif source=4268-00079_SwRI-to-UNIRF_Assignment#page2.tif source=4268-00079_SwRI-to-UNIRF_Assignment#page3.tif						

Page 1 of 3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of	§	
Michael Bolick, et al.	§	
	§	
Serial No.: 12/028,917	§	Action: Assignment
	§	
Filed: 02/11/2008	§	

Title: Virtual Blasting System For Removal Of Coating And/Or Rust From A Virtual Surface

TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE[®] (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78238-5166, is the owner by assignment from ERIC C. PETERSON and CHAD J. ZALKIN, of all their right, title and interest in a patent application for *VIRTUAL BLASTING SYSTEM FOR REMOVAL OF COATING AND/OR RUST FROM A VIRTUAL SURFACE*, which has been executed by them on February 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a non-stock, nonprofit Iowa corporation, having a place of business at Cedar Falls, Iowa, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said patent application or for the invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention therein contained, including: (1) the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries on said invention; (2) the right to claim for such foreign

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0937

Page 2 of 3

applications the priority date of said United States patent application, including the right to priority under the International Convention of 1883 and any later modifications thereof; and (3) all rights in and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States or foreign countries, including all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, at any time upon request of ASSIGNEE, communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to it relating to the said invention and the history thereof, and will without cost or charge to ASSIGNOR, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all papers, including depositions, answers to interrogatories and other like documents and papers which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its nominees, and further, ASSIGNOR agrees to use its best efforts to cause its employees and former employees to do likewise, if such is requested by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants with ASSIGNEE that the right and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Joseph C. Arrambide, have executed this Assignment on behalf of said corporation on this 29th day of February, 2008.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

I mm A smortiste Bv:

Joseph C. Arrambide Title: <u>Chief Patent Counsel</u>

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0938 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR ş ş ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Joseph C. Arrambide, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations expressed therein.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>29th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2008.



Notary Pablic, State of Texas

Attorney Docket No. 4268-00079

RECORDED: 03/04/2008